Beatrice®

News Release



Beatrice Technologies, Inc. Subsidiary of Beatrice Companies, Inc. Post Office Box 7724 Phoenix, Arizona 85011-7724 312 782 3820 www.beatriceco.com/bti_home/

Wednesday, April 1, 2020

Beatrice Defers Billing Until July 1, 2020 to Assist with COVID-19 Crisis

PHOENIX -- Beatrice Technologies, Inc. announced on April 1st, due to the unprecedented impact that COVID-19 is having on individuals and businesses, we are following other company examples by assisting our customers and providing payment relief as noted.

Between April 1st and June 30th, we will defer billing for our hosted Bittium Secure Suite with VPN. This payment deferral is in place for all customers, including those that would be using the FirstNet platform built by AT&T.

Our hosted customers will be able to utilize their Bittium devices on our secure hosted system, and can sign up for additional devices without any added fees until the July billing cycle.

Billing for the deferred months will not accrue, and will start fresh, with no past charges for fees.

About Beatrice Technologies

Beatrice Technologies, Inc.(www.beatriceco.com/bti_home/), With our secure product offering, Beatrice offers the Bittium Tough Mobile™ C worlds most secure mobile communications solution for business customers, FirstNet, NGO's and journalists, coupled with the hosted Bittium Secure Suite with VPN. Through our Beatrice ProService, utilizing CommScope® and SYSTIMAX® structured cabling, we have experience in ensuring that your network has the proper distribution cabling, patch cords, and core components, which are Made in USA, NOT China[PRC]. The Porticus Centre, an online historical archives online and physical resource repository has proven to be a reliable source for research material by universities and businesses.